thence North 00 degrees 17 minutes 23 seconds East along last said line, 200.00 feet to the point of beginning. 

(Parcel 01-0068010, approximately 1.49acres) 

Basic Sale Price $ 10          Assessments after forfeiture:   None 
Lot Eight (8), Section Ten (10), Township One Hundred Nineteen (119), Range Thirty-two (32), containing Ten One Hundredths 

(10/100) acres.  (Parcel 01-0110000   approx.     .1 acre on Long Lake) 

Harvey Township 

Basic Sale Price $ 400         Assessments after forfeiture: None 
Part of SE1/4 SE1/4, Section 23, Township 120, Range 31, beginning Southeast corner Section 23, thence West 683.17 feet to the point

[...]

Beginning at a point on West side of Water Street at a point 115 feet Northwest of Northeast corner of Block Four (4) of Manannah 

Townsite, thence West 165 feet, thence Northerly 50 feet, East 165 feet to Water Street, thence Southeasterly 50 feet to beginning, being 

a part of Lot X of Manannah Townsite, containing Sixty-three Hundredths (.63) of an acre, Township One Hundred Twenty-one (121), 

Range Thirty-one (31).  (Parcel #15-0436000)  

Swede Grove Township 

Basic Sale Price $2,000            Assessments after forfeiture: None 

SW1/4 NE1/4 and NW1/4 SE1/4 Section 29, Township 120 North, Range 32 West  (Parcel 16-0229000, Peterson Lake, approx.